Currency risk is the risk that the value of a foreign currency financial instrument will fluctuate due to a change in foreign

exchange rates. The Company is not exposed to currency risk on sales and purchases that are dominated in foreign

currency other than the Sri Lankan Rupees (LKR)

Interest rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in

market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s

long-term debt obligations. The Company manages its interest rate risk by monitoring and managing of cash flow, by keeping

borrowings to a minimum and negotiating favorable rates on borrowings and deposits and by borrowing at fixed rates.

CT Land Development PLC Annual Report 2023 - 202454
Annual Report 2023 - 202454

Notes to the Financial Statements

CT Land Development PLC

Sensitivity analysis
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables

held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax (through the impact on floating rate borrowings).

As at 31st March 2024 2023
Rs.’000s Rs.’000s

Finance cost  18,508  24,876
+100 basis points  8,223  46,340
-100 basis points  (5,288)  (7,107)

Equity Risk
Equity risk is “the financial risk involved in holding equity in a particular investment. The Company wishes to raise

additional capital to invest in more diversified investments to mitigate the Equity risk.

Operational Risk
Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated with the Company’s

processes, personnel, technology and infrastructure, and from external factors other than credit, market and liquidity risks

such as those arising from legal and regulatory requirements and generally accepted standards of corporate behaviour.